273
TOYOPAC N SERIES (TP*N)
Eyebolts of a motor are provided for hoisting the motor itself.  Do not use
them when hoisting the hydraulic power unit.  If you do, there is a danger
that the hydraulic power unit will be damaged or fall.
Always ground the hydraulic power unit.  Failure to ground it will cause
electrocution or fire.  You are recommended to install an earth leakage
breaker to prevent electric shock accidents and fire with certainty.

motor, the radiator, the oil level gauge, the pressure gauge and the oil filler
port/breather are coated with the manufacturer’s standard color.
MODEL DESIGNATION
HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT
TP 100 N (A) - D3 - E - (M) (C) (K) (3) (4) (F) (L)
With/without leak test by filling with water
   No code: No testing
   L: With testing
NOTE 1: TP20NA cannot be manufactured.
NOTE 2: The external appearance differs from
the appearance shown in the catalog.
Please consult us separately.
Return filter
   No code: Not installed
   F: With return filter
NOTE:  Not installable with TP20NA.
No. per series of manifolds
   No code: Not installed
   1 to 5: 1 to 5 per series
Manifold size
   No code: Not installed
   2: 025
   3: 03
NOTE:  Only size 025 is available for TP20NA.
Check valve
   No code: Not installed
   K: With check valve
Drain cooler (radiator)
   No code: Not installed
   C: With drain cooler
Magnetic separator
   No code: Not installed
   M: With magnetic separator
TOYOPAC
Reservoir capacity
   20:  20 L 40:  40 L 63:  63 L
   100:  100 L 160:  160 L
New series
Design code
The “A” designation is available
for TP20N, TP40N and TP63N.
Abbreviated pump model name
   B3:  HPP-VB2V-F8A3
   B5:  HPP-VB2V-F8A5
   C3:  HPP-VC2V-F14A3-A
   C5:  HPP-VC2V-F14A5-A
   D3:  HPP-VD2V-F31A3-A
   D5:  HPP-VD2V-F31A5-A
Motor capacity (4P)
   B:  0.75 kW E:  3.7 kW
   C:  1.5 kW F:  5.5 kW
   D:  2.2 kW G: 7.5 kW
OptionBase model
274
SPECIFICATIONS
*1: Value at 1,800 min−1    *2: Value at 1,500 min−1    *3: Fluid is not included.
NOTE: If special voltage is required, please consult us.
MODEL SELECTION CHART
Base Model Motor Capacity
Reservoir
Capacity
(L)
Discharge Rate Adjustment Range
(L/min) Max. Operating
Pressure
(MPa)
Pressure
Adjustment
Range
(MPa)
Voltage Mass*3
(kg)
*1 50 Hz *2 60 Hz